

Pet Food Bank Terms of Agreement

Pet Food Bank recipients must:

- Agree to maintain safe and healthy living conditions for all pets and to immediately inform a proper agency if this no longer becomes possible.
- Agree that pets receiving aid are household pets for personal companionship and not for breeding, profit or sport.
- Agree to notify FCNMHP if the status of your income, qualifying conditions, or number of pets changes. *Failure to report can be a cause for loss of assistance.*
- Agree that the Food Bank is for *supplementary, temporary assistance,* and should not be seen as a permanent food source. *Applications are good for one year only.*
- Agree to hold First Coast No More Homeless Pets and any suppliers free from ALL liability in the event of any allergies or other possible health issues related to food provided.
- Agree that quantities and brands of food and other supplies are subject to change and are not guaranteed.
- Agree to waive any right to inspect or approve food or any other products offered to me.
- Agree to spay and neuter *all pets* in your household, as you will need to show FCNMHP proof of surgeries prior to obtaining food from the Pet Food Bank.
- Agree to treat all FCNMHP staff and volunteers with respect.

This Term of Agreement is effective for *one year,* expiring on:______.

By signing below, I agree to all terms.

Printed name:

Signature: _____

Date:

First Coast No More Homeless Pets